## <u>Proceedings of the Additional Director of Panchayats,</u> <u>Thiruvananthapuram</u>

Subject :- Department of Panchayats – Establishment – transfer and Postings of the cadre of Senior Superintendent/Performance Audit Supervisor – Orders issued.

## ORDER No. E11- 11/2015 Dated: 03.12.2016.

The Secretary noted in Col.No.I is transferred and posted as the Senior Superintendent/Performance Audit Supervisor in the office noted against his name in Col. No.II with immediate effect.

| Sl.<br>No: | Col.No.I   | Col.No.II   |
|------------|--|---|
| 1.         | M.Kannan Nair<br>Secretary<br>Mogral Puthoor Grama Panchayat<br>Kasargod | Performance Audit Supervisor,<br>Unit I, Madhur, Kasargod in the<br>retirement vacancy. |

This transfer will be reviewed as per the norms in the forthcoming General Transfer.

Head Clerk of the Mogral Puthoor Grama Panchayat is put in full additional charge of the Secretary of Grama Panchayat concerned. The Report on transfer of charge should be sent to all concerned promptly.

This order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the incumbent/Head of office is free to use the downloaded copy.

## (Sd/-) Eapen Francis Additional Director of Panchayats

The Individual The Deputy Director of Panchayats/ Assistant Director of Panchayats, concerned. The Accountant General (A&E)Kerala, Thrissur. (With C/L) CA to Director/Additional Director of Panchayats Stock file/Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Quin Superintendent

CN.3.12.16.